06-30-1999	
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
TO Pleas	PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
1 (0 0 0	document or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les):	wame and Address of receiving party(ies):
Alessandro SOLURI	Name: C.N.R.CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE
Roberto PANI	
	Address: Piazzale Aldo Moro, 7-00185 Roma, ITALY
O 1114 2 8 1889 33 150 8	
"# J, 2	
\	
August 1940 Com 1940	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) The NAIS (N) es [N	XXNo Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name	[] Other
[] Security Agreement [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Merger	6.28.99
Execution Date: <u>December 9, 1998</u>	0 00 01
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this	s document is being filed together with a new
application, the execution date of the application	
	Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Appercation No.(5)	B. Pateric NO.(S)
09/202,790	
07/202,170	
	!
	I
Addit	tional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
E Name and address of market to the second and a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	(1)
BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be
419 Seventh Street, N.W.	charged: \$40.00
Suite 300	
Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>22697</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is
	attached.
Do Not Use	This Space
	•
1775年1900年1月1日中的1965年1月1日 - 1965年1965年1月1日 - 1965年1月1日 - 1965年1月1日 - 1965年1月1日 - 1965年1月1日 - 1965年1月1日 - 1965年	
** \$ (*)	
9. Statement and Signature.	
_	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
,,	
	1 / to plante
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	-1 = 6/28/97
	Signature Date
•	
Name of Person Signing	originature Date
Name of Person Signing	originature vate
•	-
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet [02]

PATENT REEL: 010054 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Alessandro SOLURI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(2) Roberto PANI	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	1
-	(4)	
	d ^a	
	(5)	- And an analysis of the second secon
,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigne assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6)C.N.R. CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE	RICERCHE
(7) Insert address of Assignce	(7) Piazzale Aldo Moro, 7 - 00185 ROMA, Italy	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire rigi States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in t patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted the	he invention, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) FLAT SCINTILLATION GAMMA CAMERA, WIT	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	WITH MODULAR STRUCTURE.	Application of / IT98/00097
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applic of America	ation for patent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on	
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/803, 49 filed December 35, 1988 e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any in	e application and any continuing or ection with such applications as the to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or dividence and g 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the Entire the United States resulting from the United Stat	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/003, 49 filed December 38. H9B ex(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection and title in and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any incontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate going forward with such intereference. ex(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense the said application or any division or divisions or continuing in said application or any division or divisions or continuing in the said application of any division or divisions or continuing the interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement of the property of desirable in order to comply with the rules of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, as	e application and any continuing or ection with such applications as the to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posto obtain a grant of a valid United f any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal proto issue any and all Letters Patents of applications thereof to the said Aslight to convey the entire interest at in conflict herewith.
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the United	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/003, 49 filed CEEMBEY 35. However, 100 per	e application and any continuing or ection with such applications as the to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posto obtain a grant of a valid United of any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal proto issue any and all Letters Patents of applications thereof to the said Astriph to convey the entire interest at in conflict herewith. Insert on this assignment any further e United States Patent Office for re-
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or dividence and g 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire therein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby the undersigned hereb	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/003, 49 filed December 38. H9B ex(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection respection to essential to its full protection and title in and to (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any incontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate going forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to in said application or any division or divisions or continuing in interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement (by grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to in cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	e application and any continuing or section with such applications as the to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posto obtain a grant of a valid United of any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal proto issue any and all Letters Patents of applications thereof to the said Aslight to convey the entire interest at in conflict herewith. The conflict herewith the United States Patent Office for resund/or assigns, and shall inure to the ed name(s).
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or divide the obtaining evidence and given a sible in obtaining evidence and given as 3) The undersigned agree that the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention of the undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/00, 49 filed December 38. H9B (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection respection to essential to its full protection and title in and to (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any it continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate going forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to a said application or any division or divisions or continuing the interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement by grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to it cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Alessandro Soluri Myselessing 1990ame of Inventor Alessandro Soluri Myselessandro for Inventor Alessandro for Inventor Myselessandro for Inventor Myselessandro for Inventor	e application and any continuing or section with such applications as the to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posto obtain a grant of a valid United of any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal proto issue any and all Letters Patents of applications thereof to the said Aslight to convey the entire interest at in conflict herewith. The conflict herewith the United States Patent Office for resund/or assigns, and shall inure to the ed name(s).
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or divide in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereben the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the England Assignee of the entire therein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereben dentification which may be necordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, a lin witness whereof, executors. (1) Date December 9.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/000, 49 filed December 38. H9B (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection respection to respect to its full protection and title in and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any intentional continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate going forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense the said application or any division or divisions or continuing in said application or any division or divisions or continuing in the said application of any division or divisions or continuing in the said application of Browdy and Neimark the power to be grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to be considered as a said application of Browdy and Neimark the power to be considered as a said application of Browdy and Neimark the power to be considered by the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to be considered by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned and the said of the said o	e application and any continuing or section with such applications as the to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posto obtain a grant of a valid United of any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal proto issue any and all Letters Patents of applications thereof to the said Assigned to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. Insert on this assignment any further e United States Patent Office for resund/or assigns, and shall inure to the ed name(s).
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or divide in obtaining evidence and generations. 3) The undersigned agree that the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the Uni	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/00, 49 filed December 38. H9B (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection respection to essential to its full protection and title in and to (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any it continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate going forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to a said application or any division or divisions or continuing the interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement by grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to it cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Alessandro Soluri Myselessing 1990ame of Inventor Alessandro Soluri Myselessandro for Inventor Alessandro for Inventor Myselessandro for Inventor Myselessandro for Inventor	e application and any continuing or section with such applications as the to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posto obtain a grant of a valid United of any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal proto issue any and all Letters Patents of applications thereof to the said Assignment to conflict herewith. Insert on this assignment any further to United States Patent Office for resund/or assigns, and shall inure to the ed name(s).
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or divisible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby the dentification which may be necordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, and the heirs, executors, and the heirs of the heirs.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/000, 49 filed December 38. H9B (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection respection to respect to its full protection and title in and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any intentionation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate going forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense the said application or any division or divisions or continuing in said application or any division or divisions or continuing in the said application of any division or divisions or continuing in the said application of Browdy and Neimark the power to it (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement by grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to it cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. 1998wame of Inventor Alessandro SOLURI (1998wame of Inventor Roberto PANI Roberto PAN	e application and any continuing or ection with such applications as the to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posto obtain a grant of a valid United of any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal proto issue any and all Letters Patents of applications thereof to the said Aslight to convey the entire interest at in conflict herewith. Insert on this assignment any further e United States Patent Office for resund/or assigns, and shall inure to the ed name(s).
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or divisible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby the dentification which may be necondation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, and in witness whereof, executors, and the head of the heirs, executors, and the heirs of the heirs of the heirs. (2) Date December 9. 1	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/202, 49 filed 198 pecessory in connection with the store of and also to execute separate assignments in connect respection or essential to its full protection and title in and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any it continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate going forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to a said application or any division or divisions or continuing the interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement by grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to it cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and indivisionation of Inventor 1998wame of Inventor Roberto PANI Roberto	e application and any continuing or ection with such applications as the to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posto obtain a grant of a valid United of any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal proto issue any and all Letters Patents of applications thereof to the said Aslight to convey the entire interest at in conflict herewith. Insert on this assignment any further e United States Patent Office for research of the said said of the said states Patent Office for research of the said said inure to the ed name(s).

PATENT REEL: 010054 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 06/28/1999